RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

INITIATING ANNEXATION OF TERRITORY)	RESOLUTION NO
TO THE SANTA BARBARA NORTH COUNTY)	
LIGHTING DISTRICT REORGANIZATION OF)	
APN 097-371-010 PER TRACT MAP 14,810	_)	

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors desires to initiate a proceeding for the adjustment of boundaries specified herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Supervisors does hereby resolve and order as follows:

- 1. This proposal is made, and it is requested that proceedings be taken, pursuant to the Cortese/Knox/ Hertzberg Local Government Reorganization Act of 2000, commencing with Section 56000 of the California Government Code.
- 2. This proposal is an annexation to the Santa Barbara North County Lighting District.
- 3. A description of the boundaries and a map of the affected territory are set forth in Exhibits "A" and "B" attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein;
- 4. The reason for the proposal is to comply with conditions imposed by the County to annex to the Santa Barbara North County Lighting District for streetlighting services in the unincorporated Lompoc area.
- 5. The proposal is consistent with the Spheres of Influence of the annexing districts.
- 6. Consent is hereby given to the waiver of conducting authority proceedings.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the	ne Board of Supervisors of the	ne County of Santa Barbara, State of
California, this	day of	, 2019, by the
following votes:		
AYES:		
ATLS.		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
	Steve I	avagnino
		Board of Supervisors
		of Santa Barbara
ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO, COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD	' EXECUTIVE OFFICER	
By:		
Deputy Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPRO	OVED AS TO FORM:
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI	BETSY	M. SCHAFFER, CPA
COUNTY COUNSEL	AUDIT	OR-CONTROLLER
By:	By:	
Deputy Counsel		Deputy